1
EDS460 and EDS490 Series
Ground Fault Location Modules
Ungrounded (Floating) AC/DC Systems
Technical Bulletin
NAE1012070 / 03.2011
BENDER Inc.   •   700 Fox Chase, Coatesville PA 19320   •   Ph: 800-356-4266 / 610-383-9200   •   Fax: 610-383-7100
Ground Fault Location Evaluators

Technical data
Ground fault location modules EDS460/490 – EDS461/491
Ordering information
Type Supply voltage US* Response value Display Type Onboard Menu Art. No.
EDS460-D-1 DC 16…94 V   AC 42…460 Hz   16…72 V 2…10 mA Digital Yes B 9108 0001
EDS460-D-2 AC / DC 70…276 V   AC 42…460 Hz 2…10 mA Digital Yes B 9108 0002
EDS460-L-1 DC 16…94 V   AC 42…460 Hz   16…72 V 2…10 mA Seven-Segment and LED No B 9108 0003
EDS460-L-2 AC / DC 70…276 V   AC 42…460 Hz 2…10 mA Seven-Segment and LED No B 9108 0004
EDS461-D-1 DC 16…94 V   AC 42…460 Hz   16…72 V 0.2…1 mA Digital Yes B 9108 0005
EDS461-D-2 AC / DC 70…276 V   AC 425…460 Hz 0.2…1 mA Digital Yes B 9108 0006
EDS461-L-1 DC 16…94 V   AC 42…460 Hz   16…72 V  0.2…1 mA Seven-Segment and LED No B 9108 0007
EDS461-L-2 AC / DC 70…276 V   AC 42…460 Hz 0.2…1 mA Seven-Segment and LED No B 9108 0008
EDS490-D-1 DC 16…94 V   AC 42…460 Hz   16…72 V  2…10 mA Digital Yes B 9108 0009
EDS490-D-2 AC / DC 70…276 V   AC 42…460 Hz 2…10 mA Digital Yes B 9108 0010
EDS490-L-1 DC 16…94 V   AC 42…460 Hz   16…72 V  2…10 mA Seven-Segment and LED No B 9108 0011
EDS490-L-2 AC / DC 70…276 V   AC 42…460 Hz 2…10 mA Seven-Segment and LED No B 9108 0012
EDS491-D-1 DC 16…94 V   AC 42…460 Hz   16…72 V  0.2…1 mA Digital Yes B 9108 0013
EDS491-D-2 AC / DC 70…276 V   AC 42…460 Hz 0.2…1 mA Digital Yes B 9108 0014
EDS491-L-1 DC 16…94 V   AC 42…460 Hz   16…72 V  0.2…1 mA Seven-Segment and LED No B 9108 0015
EDS491-L-2 AC / DC 70…276 V   AC 42…460 Hz 0.2…1 mA Seven-Segment and LED No B 9108 0016
* absolute values
2mA
5mA
10mA